NORTH BAY VILLAGE
REGULAR VILLAGE COMMISSION MEETING
PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE
North Bay Village Commission will hold a public meeting on:
Tuesday, January 11, 2022 at 6:00 PM
1666 Kennedy Causeway, #101, North Bay Village, FL 33141
(In-person and virtual via Zoom. See below for details)
The meeting agenda is available online at:

OF ORDINANCES TO ESTABLISH PERMITTING PROCEDURES FOR
SPECIAL EVENTS HELD WITHIN THE VILLAGE; PROVIDING FOR
SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING FOR CODIFICATION; PROVIDING FOR
CONFLICTS; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
 Ordinance.specialevents.01.04.21.DOCX
 12B. Ordinance Regulating the Use of Gas-Powered Leaf Blowers - Sponsored by
Commissioner Dr. Richard Chervony, Co-Sponsored by Vice Mayor Marvin
Wilmoth and Commissioner Julianna Strout
AN ORDINANCE OF THE MAYOR AND COMMISSION OF NORTH BAY
VILLAGE, FLORIDA, CREATING CHAPTER 105 ENTITLED “USE OF GAS-
POWERED LEAF BLOWERS” OF THE VILLAGE CODE OF ORDINANCES
RELATING TO REGULATIONS ON THE USE OF GAS-POWERED LEAF
BLOWERS WITHIN THE VILLAGE; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY;
PROVIDING FOR CODIFICATION; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS; AND
PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
The Administration recommends the Mayor, Vice Mayor, and Commission to adopt
the ordinance on First Reading with any additional recommendations approved
from the dais.
 Miami Beach Leaf blower documents.pdf
 Ordinance on NBV Leaf Blower.pdf
13. Public Hearings
Please be advised that if you wish to comment upon any of these quasi-judicial items, please inform the
Mayor during public comments. An opportunity for persons to speak on each item will be made available
after the applicant and staff have made their presentations on each item. All testimony, including public
testimony and evidence, will be made under oath or affirmation. Additionally, each person who gives
testimony may be subject to cross-examination. If you refuse to be cross-examined or sworn-in, your
testimony will be given its due weight. The general public will not be permitted to cross-examine
witnesses, but the public may request the Commission ask questions of staff or witnesses on their behalf.
Persons representing organizations must present evidence of their authority to speak for the
organization. Further, details of the quasi-judicial procedures may be obtained from the Village Clerk.
 13A. Ordinance Clarifying the Village's Use of Miami-Dade County Area Median
Income (AMI) in the Workforce Housing Program - Vice Mayor Marvin
Wilmoth
AN ORDINANCE OF THE MAYOR AND COMMISSION OF NORTH BAY
VILLAGE, FLORIDA, AMENDING CHAPTER 3, “DEFINITIONS,” AND SECTION
15.2.1.B., “DEFINITION OF TERMS” IN CHAPTER 15, “FORM-BASED CODE,”
OF THE VILLAGE’S UNIFIED LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE (ULDC) TO
CLARIFY THE VILLAGE’S USE OF AREA MEDIAN INCOME (AMI) AND THE
DEFINITION OF ELIGIBLE HOUSEHOLD INCOME RANGE FOR WORKFORCE
HOUSING UNITS; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING FOR
CODIFICATION; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS; AND PROVIDING FOR AN
EFFECTIVE DATE.
Recommendation: Adopt alternate ordinance (attached as Exhibit B)
7
Chris
Highlight
recommended by staff with support from Vice Mayor Wilmoth (Refer to
Background and Analysis for explanation).
 EXHIBIT A - ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTERS 3 15 RE USE OF
AMI_VC_01112022.docx
 Proof of Ad.pdf
 13B. Ordinance Prohibiting Sago Palms within Specified Areas - Sponsored by
Commissioner Rachel Streitfeld
AN ORDINANCE OF THE COMMISSION OF NORTH BAY VILLAGE, FLORIDA,
AMENDING SECTION 9.7 “LANDSCAPING GUIDELINES” OF THE VILLAGE’S
UNIFIED LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE TO PROHIBIT SAGO PALMS WITHIN